
Detroit Mercy (1-4) -vs- Western Illinois (1-4)
2/8/2026 at Rosemont, Ill. (Rosemont Dome)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lillie Wools (1-0)
Loss: Erin Flynn (1-2)
HBP: Erin Flynn
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Smith First: Scott Stemple Second Base: Eric Mandley 
Start: 2:26 pm   Time: 2:28   Attendance: 75   Weather: Indoors

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Detroit Mercy 0 0 1 6 1 0 0 8 8 1
Western Illinois 0 0 0 0 2 3 4 9 11 3

Detroit Mercy 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Madeline Hallman cf 3 1 1 1 2 0 2
Allison Fluker rf 4 2 2 2 1 0 0
Abby Klaft 1b/dh 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Trinity Fessler c 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
    Hannah Schlachter pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Elyssa Adams ph/c 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
Jada Davis ss/pr 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
    Leah Daniels ss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Natalie Babcock 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Jaycee Reams 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wendy Ketola 2b 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
    Addison Pokley 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Claire Borg dh/1b 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
    Aleah Tanguay pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mia Hubbell lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
    Jenna Higgins lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Savannah Schultz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Erin Flynn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 8 8 6 9 4 11

2B: Natalie Babcock (1)
3B: Allison Fluker (1)
SH: Claire Borg (1)
SB: Madeline Hallman (1); Wendy Ketola (3)
CS: Aleah Tanguay (1)
E: Madeline Hallman (1)

Western Illinois 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Payton Brown rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Kam Utendorf ss 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Sophia Sanchez 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Kennedy Highley pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hannah Simpson dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Raegan Boone lf 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Ruby Tarr 3b 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
Maria Luna 1b 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
    Kaelyn Walters pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Angie Ortiz lf/dh 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
Alijah Williams c 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Addie McLaughlin cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Audrey Clark p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Libby Spaulding p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lillie Wools p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 9 11 8 3 2 3

3B: Angie Ortiz (1)
SF: Ruby Tarr (1)
HBP: Sophia Sanchez (1)
E: Ruby Tarr (1); Angie Ortiz (1); Libby Spaulding (1)

Detroit Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Savannah Schultz 6.0 7 5 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 24 26 10 6 –
Erin Flynn (L, 1-2) 0.2 4 4 4 2 0 0 0 1 1 6 9 0 2 –
Totals 11 9 8 3 2 0 0 1 1 30 35 10 8

Western Illinois IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Audrey Clark 3.1 3 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 15 18 5 3 –
Libby Spaulding 0.2 3 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 –
Lillie Wools (W, 1-0) 3.0 2 1 1 5 3 1 0 0 0 10 16 1 5 –
Totals 8 8 1 9 4 1 0 0 0 30 40 6 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Detroit Mercy - Top of 1st DET WIU
HALLMAN, M walked. 0 0
FLUKER, A flied out to cf. 0 0
KLAFT, A flied out to lf. 0 0
FESSLER, T singled to left field; HALLMAN, M advanced to second. 0 0
DAVIS, J flied out to cf. 0 0

Western Illinois - Bottom of 1st DET WIU
Payton Brown flied out to cf to left center. 0 0
Kam Utendorf grounded out to p, bunt. 0 0
Sophia Sanch grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Detroit Mercy - Top of 2nd DET WIU
BABCOCK, N popped up to ss. 0 0
KETOLA, W walked. 0 0
KETOLA, W stole second. 0 0
BORG, C walked. 0 0
HUBBELL, M grounded out to p; BORG, C advanced to second; KETOLA, W advanced to third. 0 0
HALLMAN, M grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Western Illinois - Bottom of 2nd DET WIU
KLAFT, A to dh. 0 0
BORG, C to 1b. 0 0
Hannah Simps flied out to lf. 0 0
Ruby Tarr grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Maria Luna popped up to ss. 0 0

Detroit Mercy - Top of 3rd DET WIU
FLUKER, A singled to pitcher. 0 0
KLAFT, A reached on a dropped fly by lf, advanced to second; FLUKER, A advanced to third. 0 0
FESSLER, T grounded out to 2b, RBI; KLAFT, A advanced to third; FLUKER, A scored, unearned. 1 0
DAVIS, J flied out to lf. 1 0
BABCOCK, N struck out swinging. 1 0

Western Illinois - Bottom of 3rd DET WIU
Angie Ortiz flied out to rf. 1 0
Alijah Willi struck out looking. 1 0
Addie McLaug flied out to lf. 1 0

Detroit Mercy - Top of 4th DET WIU
KETOLA, W reached on a throwing error by 3b, bunt, advanced to third. 1 0
BORG, C reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI; KETOLA, W scored, unearned. 2 0
TANGUAY, A pinch ran for BORG, C. 2 0
TANGUAY, A out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 0
HUBBELL, M singled to center field. 2 0
Libby Spauld to p for Audrey Clark. 2 0
HALLMAN, M reached on a fielding error by p; HUBBELL, M advanced to second. 2 0
FLUKER, A tripled to right center, 2 RBI; HALLMAN, M scored, unearned; HUBBELL, M scored, unearned. 4 0
KLAFT, A out at first p to ss to 1b. 4 0
FESSLER, T singled to center field, RBI; FLUKER, A scored, unearned. 5 0
SCHLACHTER pinch ran for FESSLER, T. 5 0



BORG, C to dh for TANGUAY, A. 5 0
DAVIS, J walked; SCHLACHTER advanced to second. 5 0
BABCOCK, N doubled to left center, out at third cf to ss to 3b to 2b to 1b; DAVIS, J scored, unearned;
SCHLACHTER scored, unearned. 7 0

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Western Illinois - Bottom of 4th DET WIU
FESSLER, T to c for SCHLACHTER. 7 0
BORG, C to 1b. 7 0
Payton Brown grounded out to 2b. 7 0
Kam Utendorf singled up the middle. 7 0
Sophia Sanch struck out swinging. 7 0
Hannah Simps grounded out to 2b. 7 0

Detroit Mercy - Top of 5th DET WIU
Raegan Boone to lf for Hannah Simps. 7 0
Angie Ortiz to dh. 7 0
Lillie Wools to p for Libby Spauld. 7 0
KETOLA, W singled to pitcher. 7 0
KETOLA, W stole second. 7 0
KETOLA, W stole third. 7 0
BORG, C walked. 7 0
HUBBELL, M lined out to ss. 7 0
BORG, C advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 0
HALLMAN, M singled to left center, RBI; BORG, C advanced to third; KETOLA, W scored. 8 0
HALLMAN, M stole second. 8 0
FLUKER, A walked. 8 0
KLAFT, A reached on a fielder's choice to third base; FLUKER, A advanced to second; HALLMAN, M advanced
to third; BORG, C out at home 3b to c. 8 0
ADAMS, E pinch hit for FESSLER, T. 8 0
DANIELS, L pinch hit for DAVIS, J. 8 0
REAMS, J pinch hit for BABCOCK, N. 8 0
ADAMS, E grounded out to p. 8 0

Western Illinois - Bottom of 5th DET WIU
ADAMS, E to c. 8 0
DANIELS, L to ss. 8 0
REAMS, J to 3b. 8 0
Ruby Tarr singled through the left side. 8 0
Maria Luna singled to shortstop; Ruby Tarr advanced to second. 8 0
Kaelyn Walte pinch ran for Maria Luna. 8 0
Angie Ortiz popped up to 1b. 8 0
Alijah Willi flied out to cf; Ruby Tarr advanced to third. 8 0
Addie McLaug singled to left center, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf, advanced to third, RBI;
Kaelyn Walte scored, unearned; Ruby Tarr scored. 8 2
Payton Brown grounded out to 2b. 8 2

Detroit Mercy - Top of 6th DET WIU
Maria Luna to 1b for Kaelyn Walte. 8 2
DANIELS, L walked. 8 2
DAVIS, J pinch ran for DANIELS, L. 8 2
REAMS, J grounded out to p; DAVIS, J advanced to second. 8 2
KETOLA, W walked. 8 2
BORG, C out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; KETOLA, W advanced to second; DAVIS, J advanced to third. 8 2
HUBBELL, M struck out swinging. 8 2

Western Illinois - Bottom of 6th DET WIU
DAVIS, J to ss. 8 2



Kam Utendorf walked. 8 2
Sophia Sanch singled through the right side; Kam Utendorf advanced to second. 8 2
Raegan Boone flied out to lf to left center; Kam Utendorf advanced to third. 8 2
Ruby Tarr flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Kam Utendorf scored. 8 3
Maria Luna singled through the right side; Sophia Sanch advanced to second. 8 3
Angie Ortiz tripled to left center, 2 RBI; Maria Luna scored; Sophia Sanch scored. 8 5
Alijah Willi flied out to rf to right center. 8 5

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Detroit Mercy - Top of 7th DET WIU
BABCOCK, N to 3b for REAMS, J. 8 5
POKLEY, A to 2b for KETOLA, W. 8 5
HALLMAN, M walked. 8 5
FLUKER, A grounded out to p. 8 5
KLAFT, A struck out swinging. 8 5
ADAMS, E struck out swinging. 8 5

Western Illinois - Bottom of 7th DET WIU
KETOLA, W to 2b for POKLEY, A. 8 5
FLYNN, E to p for SCHULTZ, S. 8 5
HIGGINS, J to lf for HUBBELL, M. 8 5
Addie McLaug grounded out to p. 8 5
Payton Brown singled up the middle. 8 5
Kam Utendorf singled to catcher; Payton Brown advanced to second. 8 5
Sophia Sanch hit by pitch; Kam Utendorf advanced to second; Payton Brown advanced to third. 8 5
Raegan Boone grounded out to 3b, RBI; Sophia Sanch advanced to second; Kam Utendorf advanced to
third; Payton Brown scored. 8 6
Kennedy High pinch ran for Sophia Sanch. 8 6
Ruby Tarr singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; Kennedy High scored; Kam
Utendorf scored. 8 8
Maria Luna intentionally walked. 8 8
Angie Ortiz walked; Maria Luna advanced to second; Ruby Tarr advanced to third. 8 8
Alijah Willi singled up the middle, RBI; Angie Ortiz advanced to second; Maria Luna advanced to third; Ruby
Tarr scored. 8 9


